## MY FLOOR

## MANUFACTURER'S DECLARATION

We, Kronotex GmbH & Co. KG, provide an additional warranty for the wear resistance of MY FLOOR laminate flooring on the following terms. The warranty period begins on the date of purchase and is shown in years in the table.

Collection	private	commercial
Lodge	30 years	5 years
COTTAGE	30 years	5 years
Chalet	30 years	5 years
Villa	30 years	5 years
Residence	30 years	5 years

## WARRANTY CONDITIONS

MY FLOOR laminate panels must be checked for defects before and while being laid. MY FLOOR laminate flooring that has been laid in spite of visible defects is excluded from the warranty. In accordance with the laying instructions, MY FLOOR laminate flooring must be laid professionally in dry rooms in accordance with their respective usage and wear classes.

MY FLOOR laminate flooring laid in wet rooms is excluded from the warranty. Signs of abrasion on MY FLOOR laminate flooring must be clearly visible on an area of at least 1 cm2; in particular, the decorative finish must have been completely rubbed off. Signs of abrasion on element edges and those caused by extraordinary and improper damage, particularly mechanical stress, are excluded from the warranty. To be covered by the warranty, MY FLOOR laminate flooring must be cleaned and cared for regularly in accordance with the maintenance instructions. Any claims under the warranty must be made within 30 days of discovering the abrasion by presenting the original receipt to the retailer. To verify warranty claims, Kronotex reserves the right to inspect the floor concerned in situ.

## WARRANTY SERVICES

In the event of a warranty claim, Kronotex will provide a replacement for the damaged elements. If the MY FLOOR laminate flooring concerned is no longer available, the buyer may choose a replacement of the same quality from the current MY FLOOR range. As a usage-related loss in the value of the MY FLOOR laminate flooring of 10% per year is expected, Kronotex makes the delivery of a replacement dependent on a corresponding additional payment by the customer. Liability for further damage, particularly consequential damage - such as the costs associated with installation, removal and the transportation of damaged MY FLOOR laminate flooring - is excluded.

Telefon:

Telefax:

E-Mail:

Web:

Heiligengrabe, 01.07.2015



Thomas Schmaltz Head of Quality Assurance



Amtsgericht Neuruppin: HRA 1190 Persönlich haftende Gesellschafterin: Kronotex Verwaltungs GmbH Kronotex GmbH & Co. KG Wittstocker Chaussee 1 16909 Heiligengrabe, Germany SWISS KRONO GROUP

Sitz: Heiligengrabe | Amtsgericht Neuruppin: HRB 7338 Geschäftsführer: Hendrik Hecht, Uwe Jöst, Ingo Lehnhoff USt-IdNr. DE 219 154 092 | Steuer-Nr. 052/157/00595 +49 33962 / 69-0 +49 33962 / 69-280 sales.floor@kronotex.de www.kronotex.com

Deutsche Bank (BLZ 120 700 00) Konto 3 951 951 SWIFT: DEUT DE BB 160 IBAN: DE 21 1207 0000 0395 1915 00



Commerzbank Berlin (BLZ 100 400 00) Konto 200 141 000 SWIFT: COBA DE BB XXX IBAN: DE 26 1004 0000 0200 1410 00